

COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019322.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 11/01/13

PROJECT(S): 019322.00
019323.00

LOCATION(S): BRIDEG SCOUR COUNTER MEASURES MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTER MEASURES

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : ISLAND FALLS, BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES. INTERSTATE 95

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	003019	GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LLC.	\$	434,361.00	100.0000%	
2	000707	SARGENT CORPORATION	\$	565,297.00	130.1445%	
3	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	588,123.00	135.3996%	
4	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$	594,535.00	136.8758%	
5	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	672,527.00	154.8313%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 003019 GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPR		(2) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(3) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP							
0010 203.2318 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE N.B.	770.000 T	65.00000	50050.00	77.00000	59290.00	90.00000	69300.00
0020 203.2318 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE S.B.	640.000 T	65.00000	41600.00	77.00000	49280.00	90.00000	57600.00
0030 511.07 COFFERDAM: PIER NO.1 N.B.	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	127800.00000	127800.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0040 511.07 COFFERDAM: PIER NO.1 S.B.	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	32500.00000	32500.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0050 511.07 COFFERDAM: PIER NO.2 N.B.	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	49900.00000	49900.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0060 511.07 COFFERDAM: PIER NO.2 S.B.	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	18300.00000	18300.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0070 606.365 GUARDRAIL REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET TYPE 3B TO 3C	100.000 LF	18.50000	1850.00	19.00000	1900.00	18.00000	1800.00
0080 606.366 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE & RESET TYPE 3C	100.000 LF	16.00000	1600.00	19.00000	1900.00	16.00000	1600.00
0090 610.52 PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP N.B.	1088.000 CY	55.00000	59840.00	43.00000	46784.00	48.00000	52224.00
0100 610.52 PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE HEAVY RIPRAP S.B.	909.000 CY	55.00000	49995.00	43.00000	39087.00	48.00000	43632.00

COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019322.00

=====

			(1) 003019		(2) 000707		(3) 000416	
			GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPR		SARGENT CORPORATION		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 610.521	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PLAIN RIPRAP	500.000 CY	55.00000	27500.00	50.00000	25000.00	51.00000	25500.00
0120 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	400.000 SY	5.00000	2000.00	2.00000	800.00	5.00000	2000.00
0130 615.07	LOAM	178.000 CY	35.00000	6230.00	18.00000	3204.00	50.00000	8900.00
0140 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	28.000 UN	30.00000	840.00	47.00000	1316.00	30.00000	840.00
0150 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	28.000 UN	30.00000	840.00	12.00000	336.00	20.00000	560.00
0160 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	354.000 CY	40.00000	14160.00	28.00000	9912.00	55.00000	19470.00
0170 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	1334.000 SY	24.00000	32016.00	12.00000	16008.00	12.00000	16008.00
0180 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	80.000 HR	28.00000	2240.00	30.00000	2400.00	40.00000	3200.00
0190 631.121	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	150.00000	3000.00	150.00000	3000.00	175.00000	3500.00
0200 631.132	SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	80.00000	1600.00	120.00000	2400.00	150.00000	3000.00
0210 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00	75.00000	1500.00	100.00000	2000.00
0220 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	50.00000	1000.00	70.00000	1400.00	75.00000	1500.00
0230 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	6000.00000	6000.00	500.00000	500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0240 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	1500.00000	3000.00	300.00000	600.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0250 652.33	DRUM	50.000 EA	20.00000	1000.00	90.00000	4500.00	60.00000	3000.00
0260 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	20.00000	1000.00	38.00000	1900.00	22.00000	1100.00
0270 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	620.000 SF	25.00000	15500.00	9.00000	5580.00	20.00000	12400.00
0280 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	120.000 CD	100.00000	12000.00	125.00000	15000.00	250.00000	30000.00
0290 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	18200.00000	18200.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0300 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	58989.00000	58989.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	434,361.00	\$	565,297.00	\$	588,123.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	434,361.00	\$	565,297.00	\$	588,123.00

COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019322.00

=====

			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 631.121	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	106.00000	2120.00	150.00000	3000.00		
0200 631.132	SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	91.00000	1820.00	1.00000	20.00		
0210 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	56.00000	1120.00	70.00000	1400.00		
0220 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	46.00000	920.00	50.00000	1000.00		
0230 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0240 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	1000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	12000.00		
0250 652.33	DRUM	50.000 EA	55.00000	2750.00	70.00000	3500.00		
0260 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	20.00000	1000.00	30.00000	1500.00		
0270 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	620.000 SF	16.00000	9920.00	13.00000	8060.00		
0280 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	120.000 CD	154.00000	18480.00	450.00000	54000.00		
0290 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
0300 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	82000.00000	82000.00	83000.00000	83000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	594,535.00	\$	672,527.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	594,535.00	\$	672,527.00	\$	